Tepeyac Leadership, Inc.	University of Mary

This Agreement is entered into between **Tepeyac Leadership, Inc.** (hereinafter sending institution), and **University of Mary** (hereinafter receiving institution). This Agreement and any amendments and supplements, shall be interpreted pursuant to the laws of the North Dakota.

The sending institution has established a training program in the following area (hereinafter sending programs), and the receiving institution has established a graduate course in the following (hereinafter receiving course), and will facilitate credit transfer and provide a smooth transition from one related program to another:

Sending Programs		University of Mary Receiving Course/Programs
Tepeyac Leadership Initiative (TLI) program	1	BUS 670 – Virtuous Leadership Immersion This course is applicable to the Virtuous Leadership Certificate program, or as a graduate program elective if
		enrolled in a related graduate program.

It is mutually agreed:

Admission and Graduation Requirements

- a) The receiving institution's admission and program admission requirements apply to both direct entry students and to students who transfer under this agreement.
- b) Students must complete the entire sending program and meet the receiving institution's admission requirements for the agreement to apply.
- c) Each institution shall determine the modality for delivering its courses, whether seated, online, or blended

Transfer of Credits

The receiving institution will accept completion of the TLI program for 3 credits towards BUS 670 – Virtuous Leadership Immersion. Remaining program credits will be completed at the receiving institution. Students must provide an official record of TLI program completion in order to receive credit for BUS 670 – Virtuous Leadership Immersion. Students must enroll at the University of Mary in order to receive these transfer credits—no graduate credit can be transcribed for non-matriculated students.

Implementation and Review

The Chief Academic Officers or designees of the parties to this agreement will implement the Terms of this agreement, including identifying and incorporating any changes into subsequent agreements, assuring compliance with system policy, procedure and guidelines, and conducting a periodic review of this agreement.

The college and university shall work with students to resolve the transfer of courses should changes to programs occur while the agreement is in effect.

When a student notifies the receiving institution of their intent to follow this agreement, the receiving institution will encode course waivers and substitutions.

Effective Date and Duration

This Articulation Agreement shall remain in effect for five years unless terminated or amended by either party with 30 days prior written notice.

Tepeyac Leadership, Inc.	University of Mary
Chief Academic Officer: Cristofer Pereyra	Chief Academic Officer: Dr. Diane Fladeland
Signature:	Signature: MuniHadiland
Date: 09 / 14 / 2023	Date: 09 / 01 / 2023



Title MOU between Tepeyac Leadership & University of Mary

File name Tepeyac_UMary_MOU_2023.pdf

Document ID dc2617de15478a63b05d37a9406f4cacb6b1ce15

Audit trail date format MM / DD / YYYY

Status • Signed

Document History

O8 / 29 / 2023 Sent for signature to Dr. Diane Fladeland (dflade@umary.edu)

SENT 21:05:39 UTC and Cristofer Pereyra (cpereyra@tepeyacleadership.org) from

acaffair@umary.edu

IP: 165.234.4.67

O9 / 01 / 2023 Viewed by Dr. Diane Fladeland (dflade@umary.edu)

VIEWED 14:47:01 UTC IP: 208.123.15.65

SIGNED 14:47:58 UTC IP: 208.123.15.65

O9 / 14 / 2023 Viewed by Cristofer Pereyra (cpereyra@tepeyacleadership.org)

VIEWED 23:06:24 UTC IP: 76.79.220.34

SIGNED 23:07:03 UTC IP: 76.79.220.34

7 09 / 14 / 2023 The document has been completed.

COMPLETED 23:07:03 UTC